Applicable Series
CM2
CG1
MB
MB1
CS1
CS2
CQ2

With heavy duty scraper
Standard model no.
How to Order
Specifications: Same as standard type
∗ For the MGP series,
   refer to page 1482.
Caution
Do not replace heavy duty scrapers.
� Since heavy duty scrapers are press-fit, do not replace the cover only,
but rather the entire rod cover assembly.
  The CM2 series cannot replace either heavy duty scraper or rod seal.
  It goes for replacing retainer assembly for the CS1 series.
  Replace the CNA2 series with the lock unit.
For CS2 series bore sizes ø125 to ø160, the entire rod cover assembly
will need to be replaced. For bore sizes ø180 to ø250, a special tool is
required for replacement, and therefore the product will need to be sent in
for factory repair.
Web Catalog
Symbol
-XC4With Heavy Duty Scraper16
1477
Part of the CG1 series (model highlighted in red) is to be discontinued as of the end of February 2025.
Please select the CG1-Z1 series instead.
C
ø160
Construction (Dimensions are the same as standard.)
CNA2 series
CBM series (Only with head side locking)
CVS1 seriesCM2 series  Refer to page 1479 for the female rod end.
CM2W series  Refer to page 1479 for the female rod end.
CVM series
CS1 series
CS2 series
CV3 series
CA2 series
Made to Order Common Specifications:
-XC4: With Heavy Duty Scraper
Symbol
-XC4With Heavy Duty Scraper16
1478A
Made to Order Common Specifications:
-XC4: With Heavy Duty Scraper
 (mm)
 (mm)
CM2 series
CM2W series
Bore size
CM2 series CM2W series
(mm)
20
25
32
40
H ZZH ZZ
24
24
24
26
24
24
24
26
  99
  99
101
130
110
110
112
140
∗ ( ): Denotes the dimensions for the CM2W series.
Female rod end
ZZ + Stroke